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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS

480 Series Vertical Turbine

1200 RPM Performance Curves
Enclosed & Semi-Open Impellers
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 2990 TRIM:  (A) 9.500" X 25° Bowl Number 2993 C.IL/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 9.000" X 25° Bowl Dia. 11.625"max 11.500"min
Type CLOSED (C) 8.500" X 25° Max. No. Stages 22
Thrust Factor K=6.60 (D) 8.000" X 25° One Stage Weight 340 Ib
Eye Area 1590 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 100 Ib
) Minimum submergence . .
Weight 1450 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 1.688 in
impeller."18 in.
Std. Lateral 0.625 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 6-8 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 6-8 in
Change as follows -3 -2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 0.500 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 585 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 3778 TRIM:  (A) 9.375" X 21.5°
Material BRONZE (B) 8.750" X 21.5°
Type CLOSED (C) 8.250" X 215°
Thrust Factor K=10.60 (D) 7.750" X 215°
Eye Area 20.10 sq. in. —
. Minimum submergence
Weight 1550 Ib. above eye of bottom
impeller." 24 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4
Change as follows -4 ) 1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight
Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.

Std. Lateral

Discharge Size
Suction Size
Max. Sphere Size

Max Operation P.S.|.

11.563"max 11.250"min

2952 C.L/ENAM.

22

340 Ib
100 Ib
1.688 in
0.875 in
6-8-10 in
8-10 in
0.625 in

584 (special)

Performance based on pumpin%
of gas, air or abrasives, and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 3779  |TRIM: (A) 9.375" X 21.5° Bowl Number 2952-S,C.I/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 8.750" X 21.5° Bowl Dia. 11.563"max 11.250"min
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 8.250" X 21.5° Max. No. Stages 22
Thrust Factor K=12.50 (D) 7.750" X 21.5° One Stage Weight 340 Ib
Eye Area 20.10 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 100 Ib
. Minimum submergence ) )
Weight 813 Ib. above eye of top Std. Shaft Dia. 1.688 in
impeller."30 in. .
Std. Lateral 0.875 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 6-8-10 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 8-10 in
Change as follows 4 2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 0.625 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.l. 584 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 2951 |TRIM: (A) 9.375" X 215° Bowl Number 2952 C.I/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 9.000" X 21.5° Bowl Dia. 11.563"max 11.250"min
Type CLOSED (C) 8.625" X 21.5° Max. No. Stages 22
Thrust Factor K=10.60 (D) 8.000" X 215° One Stage Weight 340 Ib
Eye Area 20.10 sqg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 100 Ib
. Minimum submergence ) )
Weight 15.00 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 1.688 in
impeller.” 24 in. .
Std. Lateral 0.750 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 6-8-10 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 8-10 in
Change as follows -3 2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 0.625 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 584 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 2956  |TRIM: (A) 9.375" X 21.5° Bowl Number 2952-S C.I/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 9.000" X 21.5° Bowl Dia. 11.563"max 11.250"min
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 8.625" X 21.5° Max. No. Stages 22
Thrust Factor K=12.50 (D) 8.000" X 215° One Stage Weight 340 Ib
Eye Area 20.10 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 100 Ib
) Minimum submergence . .
Weight 10.00 Ib. above eye of top Std. Shaft Dia. 1.688 in
impeller."30 in.
Std. Lateral 0.750 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 6-8-10 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 8-10 in
Change as follows -3 -2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 0.625 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 584 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 2914 TRIM:  (A) 9.563" X 30°
Material BRONZE (B) 9.281" X 30°
Type CLOSED (C) 8.875" X 30°
Thrust Factor K=16.50
Eye Area 3240 sq. in.

) Minimum submergence
Weight 1150 Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller: 26 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4
Change as follows -4 -2 -1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower .

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight
Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.

Std. Lateral

Discharge Size
Suction Size

Max. Sphere Size
Max Operation P.S.I.

2915 C.I./ENAM.
11.563"max 11.250"min

22
340
100
1.688
0.750
6-8-10
8-10
0.750 in
584 (special)

in
in
in
in

Performance based on pumpin

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free

of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 2953  |TRIM: (A) 9.563" X 30° Bowl Number 2915-S C.I/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 9.281" X 30° Bowl Dia. 11.563"max 11.250"min
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 8.875" X 30° Max. No. Stages 22
Thrust Factor K=19.00 One Stage Weight 340 Ib
Eye Area 3240 sq. in. Add'l Stage Weight 100 Ib
) Minimum submergence . .
Weight 1125 Ib. above eye of top Std. Shaft Dia. 1.688 in
impeller: 30 in.
Std. Lateral 0.750 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 6-8-10 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 8-10 in
Change as follows 4 -2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 0.750 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 584 (special)
Performance based on pumpir_l%clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 3360 TRIM:  (A) 9.563" X 26.5° Bowl Number
Material BRONZE (B) 9.250" X 26.5° Bowl Dia.
Type CLOSED (C) 8.875" X 26.5° Max. No. Stages
Thrust Factor K=18.20 One Stage Weight
Eye Area 3560 sg. in. Add'| Stage Weight

) Minimum submergence .
Weight 1525 Ib. above eye obottom Std. Shaft Dia.

impeller:28 in.
Std. Lateral
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size
Change as follows 4 ) -1 0 Max. Sphere Size

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

11.563"max 11.250"min

Max Operation P.S.I.

3361 C.I/ENAM.

22
340
100
1.688
0.875
8-10
8-10
1.000 in
584 (special)

Performance based on pumpin

of gas, air or abrasives,

and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F.,

bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

and free
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IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 3374 TRIM:  (A) 9.563" X 26.5°
Material ~ BRONZE (B) 8.875" X 26.5°
Type SEMI-OPEN
Thrust Factor K=20.80
Eye Area 3560 sq. in. .

. Minimum submergence
Weight 1150 Ib.

above ege of top
impeller:30 in.

EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4

Change as follows -4 -2 -1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight
Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.

Std. Lateral

Discharge Size
Suction Size

Max. Sphere Size
Max Operation P.S.I.

11.563"max 11.250"min

3361 C.I/ENAM.

22
340
100
1.688
0.875
8-10
8-10
1.000 in
584 (special)

Performance based on pumpin

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free

of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 4777 |TRIM: (A) 10.063" X 30.5° Bowl Number 4771 CI/ENAM.
Material ~ BRONZE (B) 9.813" X 305° Bowl Dia. 12.188"max 11.750"min
Type CLOSED (C) 9.563" X 30.5 Max. No. Stages 21
(D) 9.313" X 305°
Thrust Factor K=16.20 (E) 9.063" X 305° One Stage Weight 415 Ib
Eye Area 29.70 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 140 Ib
. Minimum submergence ) )
Weight 21.00 |Ib. above eye obottom Std. Shaft Dia. 1.688 in
impeller:30 in. .
Std. Lateral 0.750 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 8-10 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 8-10 in
Change as follows -3 2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 1.375 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 584 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives, and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 4777 |TRIM:  (A) 10.063" X 30.5° Bowl Number 4771 C.L/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 9.750" X 30.5° Bowl Dia. 12.188"max 11.750"min
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 9.375" X 30.5° Max. No. Stages 21
Thrust Factor K=17.40 One Stage Weight 415 Ib
Eye Area 29.70 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 140 Ib
) Minimum submergence . )
Weight 1450 Ib. above eye oftop Std. Shaft Dia. 1.688 in
impeller:32 in. .
Std. Lateral 0.750 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 8-10 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 8-10 in
Change as follows -3 2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 1.375 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 584 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 4778 TRIM:  (A) 9.797" X 35° Bowl Number 4772 C./ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 9.203" X 35° Bowl Dia. 12.188"max 11.750"min
Type CLOSED (C) 8.734" X 35° Max. No. Stages 20
Thrust Factor K=14.20 One Stage Weight 415 Ib
Eye Area 38.00 sg. in. Add'| Stage Weight 140 Ib
. Minimum submergence .
Weight 19.00 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 1.688 in
impeller:36 in. .
Std. Lateral 0.875 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 8-10 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 8-10 in
Change as follows -4 -2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 1.500 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 584 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
and wit

of gas, air or abrasives,

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

10




- " | TURBINE PUMP CURVE

FEBRUARY 2002

AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS

TDH
M. FT 13MC 1160 RPM
T EFFICIENCY IN PERCENT
16 2
50 I ft
(A) 20 gpm
12 40 R
—— [«]
SNl Sl
10 —(B) 7/ = Sy 5>
30 \ VAP 2P an SUEBCEES o
8 O / //. i P SP
S<| N
& 4 Y,
6] 20 N / ~ 7
7 ~
~ 4’ N
4 ™~
10 20
2
NPSHR e
g
=z
0
— BHP
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 800 900 1000 1100 U.S.GPM
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 M¥HR
CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 2999
Material BRONZE

Type CLOSED
Thrust Factor K=7.9
Eye Area 2337 sq.in.
Weight 1470 Ib.

TRIM:  (A) 9.938" x 30°
(B) 9.313" x 30°

(C) 8.625" x 30°

Minimum submergence
above eye of bottom
impeller: 30 in.

EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls

1

3 4

Change as follows

4

2 1

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight
Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.

Std. Lateral

Discharge Size
Suction Size

Max. Sphere Size
Max Operation P.S.I.

12.500"max 12.125"min

2998 C.I./JENAM.

26
240 Ib
79 Ib
1688  in
0813  in
6-8-10  in
8-10 in
0750  in

584 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives,

and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

10




AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS

- . @” | TURBINE PUMP CURVE

JANUAR Y 1995

TDH

M. FT.

16

14

12

10

14LC 1160 RPM

I EFFICIENCY IN PERCENT
Ty
50 (B) T~ 2 ﬁ
<\ I~ Q‘(\
= C) T~ ™~ L ' A9 (AR Q“‘Q ’ld =
m p
e g 30 gpm
40 ~ D) T~ —~ P > =T Q2L elo ‘ gp
= T = T “7 I: T /’ ¢ \ l/%““
— o — L 7 — = A . > 'oﬁk’
P~ ' ~l N
30 = N AN AP
——
N .
T —— N,
| g / N
20 N N q
— N :‘ . N
et N N
‘\ Q
N S
10 Y 0]
~ o
NPSHR e %
0 N T 10] 2
BHP —
0 150 300 450 600 750 900 1050 1200 1350 1500 1650 U.S.GPM
0 375 750 1125 1500 1875 2250 2625 3000 3375 3750 MYHR
CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 3105 TRIM:  (A) 11.313" X 23°
Material BRONZE (B) 11.000" X 23°
Type CLOSED (C) 10.688" X 23°
Thrust Factor K=17.20 (D) 10.313" X 23°
Eye Area 3150 sg. in. .

. Minimum submergence
Weight 28.00 |Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller:30 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4
Change as follows -4 -2 -1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number
13.500
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight
Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.

Std. Lateral

Bowl Dia.

Discharge Size
Suction Size
Max. Sphere Size

Max Operation P.S.I.

3106 C.I/ENAM.

"max 13.250"min
19
490 Ib
175 Ib
1.938 in
0.875 in
10-12 in
10-12 in
0.750 in

540 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives, and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

15

10




- @™ | TURBINE PUMP CURVE

AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS JANUAR Y 1995
e 14LS 1160 RPM
T ' EFFICIENCY  IN PERCENT
16 ~ '
e~
50 ~(B) T~ O s g i 2t
~—— ~ LM N |
14 e~ C) e~ ~ . Q‘§| I-H'
— [ T——— —— p o 30 m
® e~ ] y ~ ’ O gp
40 ——— — / Y a— ™ b
12 | — | T —t— T~y N n:irﬁ
10 T RO S S
30 ~K N > < @l
™~ N
8 = < ST NS
-~ I N ~N 7S
= NT NN TN
6] 20 — N
4 h ~
10 NPSHR - L1200
2 e
| %
] &
-4 0 101 Z
BHP e =
0 150 300 450 600 750 900 1050 1200 1350 1500 1650 U.S.GPM
0 375 750 1125 1500 1875 2250 2625 3000 3375  375.0 M¥HR
CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 3107  |TRIM: (A) 11.313" X 23° Bowl Number 3106-S,C.I/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 11.000" X 23° Bowl Dia. 13.500"max 13.250"min
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 10.688" X 23° Max. No. Stages 19
Thrust Factor K=19.70 (D) 10.313" X 23° One Stage Weight 490 Ib
Eye Area 3150 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 175 Ib
. Minimum submergence ) )
Weight 1850 Ib. above eye of top Std. Shaft Dia. 1.938 in
impeller:30 in. .
Std. Lateral 0.875 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 10-12 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 Suction Size 10-12 in
Change as follows 2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 0.750 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 540 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

15

10
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 3065 TRIM:  (A) 11.313" X 30°
Material BRONZE (B) 11.000" X 30°
Type CLOSED (C) 10.688" X 30°
Thrust Factor K=21.80
Eye Area 4090 sq. in.

. Minimum submergence
Weight 28.00 Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller."30 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4
Change as follows -4 -2 1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number 3042 C.I/ENAM.

Bowl Dia. 13.500"max 13.250"min
Max. No. Stages 19

One Stage Weight 490 Ib
Add'l Stage Weight 175 Ib
Std. Shaft Dia. 1.938 in
Std. Lateral 0.875 in
Discharge Size 10-12 in
Suction Size 10-12 in
Max. Sphere Size 1.250 in
Max Operation P.S.I. 540 (special)

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

20

10

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives, and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight

Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.
Std. Lateral

Discharge Size

Suction Size

Impeller Number 3078 TRIM:  (A) 11.313" X 30°
Material BRONZE (B) 11.000" X 30°
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 10.688" X 30°
Thrust Factor K=23.40
Eye Area 4090 sq. in.

. Minimum submergence
Weight 2025 b above eye of top

impeller:30 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4
Change as follows -3 -2 -1 0

Max. Sphere Size

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Max Operation P.S.I.

3042-S,C.I/ENAM.
13.500"max 13.250"min

19
490
175
1.938
0.875
10-12
10-12

1.250
540 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives,

and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

20

10
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS FEBRUAR Y 1995
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 3029  |TRIM: (A) 11.313" X 325 Bowl Number 3042 C.I/ENAM.
Material ~ BRONZE (B) 11.125" X 325 Bowl Dia. 13.500"max 13.250"min
Type CLOSED (C) 10.844" X 32.5 Max. No. Stages 19
Thrust Factor K=21.80 (D) 10500" X 32.5 One Stage Weight 490 Ib
Eye Area 4090 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 175 Ib
. Minimum submergence ) .
Weight 3025 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 1.938 in
impeller:32 in.
Std. Lateral 0.875 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 10-12 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 10-12 in
Change as follows -4 -2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 1.250 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 540 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

20

10
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS FEBRUAR Y 1995
e 14HS 1160 RPM
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 3029 |TRIM: (A) 11.313" X 325 Bowl Number 3042-S,C.I/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 11.125" X 32.5 Bowl Dia. 13.500"max 13.250"min
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 10.844" X 325 Max. No. Stages 19
Thrust Factor K=25.20 (D) 10500" X 325 One Stage Weight 490 Ib
Eye Area 4385 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 175 Ib
. Minimum submergence :
Weight 21.25 Ib. above eye of top Std. Shaft Dia. 1.938 in
impeller: 32 in.
Std. Lateral 0.875 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 10-12 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 10-12 in
Change as follows -3 -2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 1.250 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 540 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
and wit

of gas, air or abrasives,

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 3086 TRIM:  (A) 11.313" X 325°
Material BRONZE (B) 11.000" X 325°
Type CLOSED (C) 10.625" X 325°
Thrust Factor K=21.80
Eye Area 4090 sq. in.

. Minimum submergence
Weight 2925 Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller:32 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4
Change as follows -5 -3 -1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight
Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.

Std. Lateral

Discharge Size
Suction Size
Max. Sphere Size

13.500'

Max Operation P.S.I.

3042 C.I/ENAM.
'max 13.250"min
19
490
175
1.938
0.875

10-12
10-12
1.250
540 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
and wit

of gas, air or abrasives,

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

20

10
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14XS 1160 RPM
I EFFICIENCY IN PERCENT
A)
I
ot 2
I~ §\B) ~ I o f=—
—52) ~‘ 55\ e - @) A HIQ! %“}&-\1'; ?',5\,; 40 gpm
40 - S — iy —‘ = oy ,gdg__ _q“ l
=~ L7 77 e
~ P e, y 4 N > ol
{1/ ~ b | PTO sk
30 ~~ { < 9 ¢l
~ > /' \ o
gt N~ BN
g - 9o
s
20 f? 1
~ ot i~
10 3 i
> o~
Ik o~
g
0 £ NPSHR T
g L
T — BHP
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 U.S.GPM
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 MYHR
CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 3092 TRIM:  (A) 11.313" X 32.5°
Material BRONZE (B) 11.000" X 32.5°
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 10.625" X 32.5°
Thrust Factor K=23.40
Eye Area 4090 sg. in. T

. Minimum submergence
Weight 2025 b above eye of top

impeller."32 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4
Change as follows -3 -2 -1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight
Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.

Std. Lateral

Discharge Size
Suction Size
Max. Sphere Size
Max Operation P.S.I.

3042-S,C.I./ENAM.
13.500"max 13.250"min

19
490
175
1.938
0.875
10-12
10-12

1.250
540 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives, and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

20

10
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 4151 TRIM:  (A) 11.813" X 35° Bowl Number 4152 C.I/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 11.500" X 35° Bow! Dia. 14.063"max 13.750"min
Type CLOSED (C) 11.000" X 35° Max. No. Stages 18
Thrust Factor K=24.80 (D) 10.500" X 35° One Stage Weight 500 Ib
Eye Area 4730  sq. in. Add'l Stage Weight 185 Ib
Minimum submergence
Weight 3175 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 1.938 in
impeller: 34 in.
Std. Lateral 0.875 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 10-12 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 10-12 in
Change as follows -4 -2 -1 Max. Sphere Size 1.500 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower . Max Operation P.S.I. 540 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS JANUAR Y 1995
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 4153  |TRIM: (A) 11.813" X 35° Bowl Number 4152-S,C.I/ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 11.500" X 35° Bowl Dia. 14.063"max 13.750"min
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 11.000" X 35° Max. No. Stages 18
Thrust Factor K=26.20 (D) 10.500" X 35° One Stage Weight 500 Ib
Eye Area 4730 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 185 Ib
. Minimum submergence ) )
Weight 2325 Ib. above eye of top Std. Shaft Dia. 1.938 in
impeller:34 in. .
Std. Lateral 0.875 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 10-12 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4 Suction Size 10-12 in
Change as follows 4 2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 1.500 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 540 (special)
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 0004 TRIM:  (A) 11.850" X 34°
Material BRONZE (B) 11.000" X 34°
Type CLOSED
Thrust Factor K=28.00
Eye Area 6360 sg. in. .

. Minimum submergence
Weight 30.00 Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller:36 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3 4
Change as follows -3 -2 -1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight
Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.

Std. Lateral

Discharge Size
Suction Size
Max. Sphere Size

Max Operation P.S.I.

15.250'

0001 C.I/ENAM.
'max 14.750"min
14
510
195
1.938
0.688
10-12
10-12

2.250
540 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives, and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

30

15
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS

OCT OBER 1998

TDH

M. F

175 |
15.0
125
100
75
5.0

25

. 15KS 1160 RPM
EFFICIENCY IN PERCENT
2 ft
50 | (A) I
/) T~ P
N N 60 gpm
40 ~ ~
o — [~ B fr— &9
] I —— i I~~~ = I —~—— y
30 T Bh — T o
—— I — B 3
T T > T
——r] — N
¥ e 4 ~ M ~'-z’>wé - &F
- ~ N P kol
20 ‘*E\ < AT
N
10 ~
NPSHR
0 2 - " =]
N =
5
— BHP 4
0 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 2100 2400 2700 3000 3300 U.S.GPM
0 75 150 225 300 375 450 525 600 675 750 MYHR
CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number  0004-S TRIM:  (A) 11.850" X 34°
Material BRONZE (B) 11.438" X 34°
Type SEMI-OPEN (C) 11.000" X 34°
Thrust Factor K=30.00
Eye Area 6360 sg. in. .

. Minimum submergence
Weight 21.00 Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller:36 in.

EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3

Change as follows -2 -1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number 0001-S,C.I/ENAM.

Bowl Dia. 15.250"max 14.750"min
Max. No. Stages 14

One Stage Weight 375 Ib
Add'l Stage Weight 170 Ib
Std. Shaft Dia. 1.938 in
Std. Lateral 0.688 in
Discharge Size 10-12 in
Suction Size 10-12 in
Max. Sphere Size 2.250 in

Max Operation P.S.I. 540 (special)

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives, and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

30

15
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS JUNE 2000
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 3914  |TRIM: (A) 13.188" X 20° Bowl Number 3905 C.IAENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 12.250" X 20° Bowl Dia. 17.750"max 17.500"min
Type CLOSED Max. No. Stages 15
Thrust Factor K=21.75 One Stage Weight 750 Ib
Eye Area 46.0 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 325 Ib
. Minimum submergence ) )
Weight 420 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 2.188 in
impeller: 32 in.
Std. Lateral 0.500 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 12-14  in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 Suction Bell Size 18.000 in
Change as follows 2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 1.250 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 500
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS JUNE 2000
TDH 18MC 1160 RPM
M. FT. PRELIMINAR Y
5] EFFICIENCY  IN PERCENT
30 | 100 14 ft
[
20 <:@ : ~ Nk
60 —— —— < < \.6% %0
15 7 o7 g
T~ ~ O
40 N — >
10 T e
5| 20 4
NPSHR L
% — | =
BHP ————
0 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 2100 2400 2700 3000 3300 US.GPM
0 75 150 225 300 375 450 525 600 675 750 MYHR
CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight

Add'l Stage Weight

Std. Shaft Dia.
Std. Lateral

Discharge Size

Suction Bell Size

Impeller Number 3923 TRIM:  (A) 13.188" X 20°
Material BRONZE (B) 12.250" X 20°
Type CLOSED
Thrust Factor K=21.75
Eye Area 5027 sg. in. -

. Minimum submergence
Weight 420 Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller:32 in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3
Change as follows -2 -1 0

Max. Sphere Size

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Max Operation P.S.l.

3905 C.I\ENAM.
17.750"max 17.500"min

12

750
325
2.188
0.500
12-14
18.000

1.375
500

Performance based on pumpin

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free

of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

40

20
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 3941 TRIM:  (A) 13.188" X 20° Bowl Number 3905 C.I\ENAM.
Material BRONZE (B) 12.250" X 20° Bowl Dia. 17.750"max 17.500"min
Type CLOSED Max. No. Stages 10
Thrust Factor K=235 One Stage Weight 750 Ib
Eye Area 675 sg. in. Add'| Stage Weight 325 Ib
] Minimum submergence .
Weight 420 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 2.188 in
impeller: 32 in.
Std. Lateral 0.500 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 12-14  in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 Suction Bell Size 18.000 in
Change as follows -2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 1.375 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 500

Performance based on pumpin

of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and s

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free

ubmerged.
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 4838 |TRIM: (A) 13.938” X 27° Bowl Number 3969 C.l.
Material = BRONZE (B) 12.625” X 27 Bowl Dia. 19.875"max 19.250"min
Type CLOSED Max. No. Stages 13
Thrust Factor K=29.4 One Stage Weight 790 Ib
Eye Area 72.6 sqg. in. o Add’l Stage Weight 569 b
Minimum submergence .
Weight 69.0 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 2 7/16 in
impeller: 33 in. .
Std. Lateral 0.750 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 14—16 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 Suction Bell Size 20.875 in
Change as follows -2 0 Max. Sphere Size 2.0 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 350
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 4847 |TRIM: (A) 13.938” X 27° Bowl Number 3969 C.l.
Material = BRONZE (B) 12.625" X 27 Bowl Dia. 19.875"max 19.250"min
Type CLOSED Max. No. Stages 10
Thrust Factor K=29.4 One Stage Weight 790 Ib
Eye Area 72.6 sq. in. Add’l Stage Weight 569 b
Minimum submergence .
Weight 69.0 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 2 7/16 in
impeller: 33 in.
Std. Lateral 0.750 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 14—16 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 Suction Bell Size 20.875 in
Change as follows -2 0 Max. Sphere Size 2.0 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 350
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS FEBRUAR Y 2001
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 3987 |TRIM: (A) 16.750" X 27.5° Bowl Number 3996 C.I.
Material BRONZE (B) 16.250" X 27.5° Bowl Dia. 20.000"max 19.750"min
Type CLOSED (C) 15.313" X 27.5° Max. No. Stages 4
Thrust Factor K=58.0 One Stage Weight 845 Ib
Eye Area 1125 sqg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 560 Ib
. Minimum submergence ) )
Weight 940 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 2438 in
impeller: 32 in. )
Std. Lateral 0.625 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 14-16 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 Suction Bell Size 23.313 in
Change as follows -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 2.00 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 250

Performance based on
of gas, air or abrasives,

pumpin
and wit

clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS DECEMBER 2001
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CAPACITY
IMPELLER DATA BOWL DATA
Impeller Number 4865 |TRIM: (A) 17.500" x 18° Bowl Number 5329
Material BRONZE (B) 16.250" x 18° Bowl Dia. 24.000"max 23.750"min
Type CLOSED Max. No. Stages 6
Thrust Factor K=41.20 One Stage Weight 1150 Ib
Eye Area 930 sg. in. Add'l Stage Weight 850 Ib
] Minimum submergence i
Weight 82.0 Ib. above eye of bottom Std. Shaft Dia. 2.688 in
impeller:"32in. .
Std. Lateral 0.938 in
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION Discharge Size 14-16 in
Number of Bowls 1 2 3 Suction Bell Size 24,750 in
Change as follows -2 -1 0 Max. Sphere Size 2.000 in
Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower. Max Operation P.S.I. 250
Performance based on pumping clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS DECEMBER 2001
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Impeller Number 4874 TRIM:  (A) 17.500" x 18°
Material BRONZE (B) 16.250" x 18°
Type CLOSED
Thrust Factor K=41.2
Eye Area 930 sg.in. -

] Minimum submergence
Weight 82.0 Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller: 32 in.

EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls

1 2 3

Change as follows -2 -1 0

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Bowl Number 5329

Bowl Dia. 24.000"max 23.750"min
Max. No. Stages 6

One Stage Weight 1150 Ib
Add'l Stage Weight 850 Ib
Std. Shaft Dia. 2.688 in
Std. Lateral 0.938 in
Discharge Size 14-16 in
Suction Bell Size 24.750 in
Max. Sphere Size 2.000 in
Max Operation P.S.I. 250

Performance based on pumpin
of gas, air or abrasives,

1g clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
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CAPACITY

IMPELLER DATA

BOWL DATA

Bowl Number
Bowl Dia.
Max. No. Stages
One Stage Weight

Add'l Stage Weight
Std. Shaft Dia.
Std. Lateral

Discharge Size

Suction Bell Size

Impeller Number 4883 TRIM:  (A) 17.500" x 18°
Material ~ BRONZE (B) 16.250" x 18°
Type CLOSED
Thrust Factor K=41.2
Eye Area 93.0 sq. in.

] Minimum submergence
Weight 82.0 Ib. above eye of bottom

impeller:“32in.
EFFICIENCY CORRECTION

Number of Bowls 1 2 3
Change as follows -2 -1 0

Max. Sphere Size

Change in efficiency may affect both head and horsepower.

Max Operation P.S.I.

5329

24.000"max 23.750"min

5

1150
850
2.688
0.938
14-16
24.750

2.000
250

Performance based on pumpin

of gas, air or abrasives,

1g clear, fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER
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